
 

International Telecommunication Union • Place des Nations, CH-1211 Geneva 20, Switzerland •  
Tel: +41 22 730 5111 • E-mail: itumail@itu.int  • Fax: +41 22 733 7256 • www.itu.int  

Radiocommunication Bureau (BR) 
 
 
Corrigendum 1 to 
Circular Letter 
5/LCCE/85 

6 March 2020 

 
 
To Administrations of Member States of the ITU, Radiocommunication Sector Members, 
ITU-R Associates participating in the work of Radiocommunication Study Group 5 and 
ITU Academia 
 
Subject: Meetings of Working Parties 5A, 5B and 5C (Geneva, 27 April – 7 May 2020) 

– WP 5A: Land mobile service above 30 MHz (excluding IMT); wireless access 
in the fixed service; amateur and amateur-satellite services 

– WP 5B: Maritime mobile service including Global Maritime Distress and 
Safety System (GMDSS); aeronautical mobile service and 
radiodetermination service  

– WP 5C: Fixed wireless systems; HF and other systems below 30 MHz in the 
fixed and land mobile services 

 
 

 

This Corrigendum to Circular letter 5/LCCE/85 is to amend the meeting date of WP 5B as follows: 

Group Meeting date 
Deadline for contributions 

16:00 hours UTC 
Opening session 

Working Party 5B 27 April - 7 May 2020 Monday, 20 April 2020 
Monday, 27 April 2020 

at 1015 hours 

Mario Maniewicz 
Director 

Annex: 1 



- 2 - 

Annex 
 

Draft agenda for the meeting of Working Party 5B 

(Geneva, 27 April – 7 May 2020) 

1 Opening remarks 

2 Approval of the agenda 

3 Status of Questions assigned to the Working Party and related work 

4 Results of RA-19, WRC-19 and CPM23-1 

5 Establishment of working groups and assignment of documents  

6 Introduction of input documents 

7 Preparation of output documents 

8 Discussion of the future work plan 

9 Next meetings 

10 Any other business 

 Chairman, Working Party 5B 


